REGULAR FARE ROUTE

Use your Ventra® Card

to

Joliet Union Chicago

Station

507 Plainfield
or exact fare in cash. p—

Driver Has No Change | All Pace service is
Q= wheelchair accessible.

District

Customers may use a Ventra Card, contactless bankcard, Ventra
Ticket, Ride Free or Reduced Fare permit, or cash to pay fares on
Pace fixed route services. Reduced fares are available for children
(ages 7-11) and high school, junior high and grammar school
students (ages 12-20) presenting a valid Ventra Student Riding
Permit or valid school I.D. between 5:30am and 8:30pm on school
days. Seniors 65 and older, people with disabilities and individuals
with a valid Medicare card qualify for reduced fares. A valid RTA
Reduced Fare Permit must be presented when using cash to pay a
reduced fare. Eligible seniors and people with disabilities may ride
fixed route services for free through the RTA Ride Free Program. .
Please contact the RTA at (312) 913-3110 for more information on

free and reduced fares. Free rides are offered to children under 7
(max two children per fare paying adult), law enforcement officers
and firefighters in full uniform or presenting a badge, and active duty
military personnel in uniform. See the Pace Fare Guide for current
fares, passes, restrictions and additional information. Visit
ventrachicago.com or call 877-NOW-VENTRA to purchase and

Effective Date
March 2, 2020
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Buses on this route will stop to
pick up and drop off passengers
only at bus stop signs with the
Pace logo and route number.
Please wait for the bus at a bus
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from delayed trains or buses or failure to make connections.
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Long-Term Detour

Posted Stops Only University of

Buses on this route will stop to

pick up and drop off passengers St_ FranCIS
only at bus stop signs with the
Pace logo and route number.
Please wait for the bus at a bus

Please w: Hillcrest Shopping
Center

Louis Joliet Mall

Mo - Saturday Service

Transfer at bus stops along Route 507 west of

Larkin to/from the Pace West Joliet On
Demand. Call 815-210-6960 to schedule a trip

on Pace West Joliet On Demand.
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PaceBus.com




ROUTE 507 @ PLAINFIELD e (=) pace

WEEKDAY EASTBOUND

WEEKDAY WESTBOUND

LOUIS JOLIET ‘PLAINFIELD/ ‘PLAINFIELD/
MALL THEODORE |RAYNOR
5:39AM 5:48AM 5:53AM
6:09 6:18 6:23

6:39 6:48 6:53

7:09 7:18 7:23

7:39 7:48 7:53

8:09 8:18 8:23

8:39 8:48 8:53

9:09 9:19 9:24

9:39 9:49 9:54
10:39 10:49 10:54
11:39 11:49 11:54
12:39PM 12:49PM 12:54PM
1:39 1:49 1:54

2:39 2:49 2:54

3:39 3:49 3:54

4:09 4:19 4:24

4:39 4:49 4:54

5:09 5:19 5:24

5:39 5:49 5:54

6:09 6:18 6:23

6:39 6:48 6:53

7:39 7:48 7:53

8:39 8:48 8:53

9:39 9:48 9:53
SATURDAY EASTBOUND

JOLIET/

WEBSTER
6:00AM
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:31
10:01
11:01
12:01PM
1:01
2:01
3:01
4:01
4:31
5:01
5:31
6:01
6:30
7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00

JOLIET/ PLAINFIELD/ [PLAINFIELD/ |LOUIS JOLIET
WEBSTER RAYNOR THEODORE |MALL
6:10AM 6:16AM 6:20AM 6:30AM
6:40 6:46 6:50 7:00
7:10 7:16 7:20 7:30
7:40 7:46 7:50 8:00
8:10 8:16 8:20 8:30
8:40 8:46 8:50 9:00
9:10 9:16 9:20 9:30
10:10 10:16 10:20 10:30
11:10 11:16 11:20 11:30
12:10PM 12:16PM 12:20PM 12:30PM
1:10 1:16 1:20 1:30
2:10 2:16 2:20 2:30
3:10 3:16 3:20 3:30
3:40 3:46 3:50 4:00
4:10 4:16 4:20 4:30
4:40 4:46 4:50 5:00
5:10 5:16 5:20 5:30
5:40 5:46 5:50 6:00
6:10 6:16 6:20 6:30
7:10 7:16 7:20 7:30
8:10 8:16 8:20 8:30
9:10 9:16 9:20 9:30
SATURDAY WESTBOUND

LOUIS JOLIET | PLAINFIELD/

MALL THEODORE |RAYNOR
9:43AM 9:53AM 9:58AM
10:43 10:53 10:58
11:43 11:53 11:58
12:43PM 12:53PM 12:58PM
1:43 1:53 1:58
2:43 2:53 2:58
3:43 3:53 3:58
4:43 4:53 4:58
5:43 5:53 5:58
6:43 6:53 6:58
7:40 7:50 7:55
8:37 8:47 8:52
9:27 9:37 9:42

PLAINFIELD/ |JOLIET/

WEBSTER
10:05AM
11:05
12:05PM
1:05
2:05
3:05
4:05
5:05
6:05
7:05
8:02
8:59
9:49

JOLIET/ PLAINFIELD/ |PLAINFIELD/ [LOUIS JOLIET
WEBSTER RAYNOR THEODORE |MALL
9:10AM 9:16AM 9:20AM 9:30AM
10:10 10:16 10:20 10:30
11:10 11:16 11:20 11:30
12:10PM 12:16PM 12:20PM 12:30PM
1:10 1:16 1:20 1:30
2:10 2:16 2:20 2:30
3:10 3:16 3:20 3:30
4:10 4:16 4:20 4:30
5:10 5:16 5:20 5:30
6:10 6:16 6:20 6:30
7:10 7:16 7:20 7:30
8:07 8:13 8:17 8:27
9:04 9:10 9:14 9:24

i:\: Long-Term Detour
Reflects routing, transfer point location and schedule changes in effect due to construction projects in Joliet City Center.

No Sunday or holiday service.

@ Posted Stops only. Buses will stop at Posted Stops Only along the entire route.






