Route 50

Long-Term Detour
Reflects routing, transfer point location and
schedule changes in effect due to construction
projects in Joliet City Center.

Only Stops Posted

Buses on this route will stop to pick up and drop off passengers only at bus stop signs with the Pace logo and route number. Please wait for the bus at a bus stop sign.

Chicago

2

က

rgrkin

(2)

Metra Heritage Corridor

Raynor

8

Transfer at bus stops along Route 507 west or Larkin to/from the Pace West Joliet On Demand. Call 815-210-6960 to schedule a trip on Pace West Joliet On Demand.

Caton Farm

REGULAR FARE ROUTE

Use your Ventra® Card or exact fare in cash.

t to Chicago

Chicago

Center

Transfer Point

Transfer on Joliet between Benton and Webster to/from Routes 501, 504, 505, 508, 509, 511, 512, 832 and 834.

iversity c Francis

St

Driver Has No Change

Customers may use a Ventra Card, contactless bankcard, Ventra Ticket, Ride Free or Reduced Fare permit, or cash to pay fares on Pace fixed route services. Reduced fares are available for children (ages 7-11) and high school, junior high and grammar school students (ages 12-20) presenting a valid Ventra Student Riding Permit or valid school I.D. between 5:30am and 8:30pm on school days. Seniors 65 and older, people with disabilities and individuals with a valid Medicare card qualify for reduced fares. A valid RTA Reduced Fare Permit must be presented when using cash to pay a reduced fare. Eligible seniors and people with disabilities may ride fixed route services for free through the RTA Ride Free Program.

Please contact the RTA at (312) 913-3110 for more information on free and reduced fares. Free rides are offered to children under 7 (max two children per fare paying adult), law enforcement officers and firefighters in full uniform or presenting a badge, and active duty military personnel in uniform. See the Pace Fare Guide for current fares, passes, restrictions and additional information. Visit ventrachicago.com or call 877-NOW-VENTRA to purchase and load value and passes onto your Ventra Card.

TRAVEL INFORMATION

For travel information: **RTA Travel Information Center** (312) 836-7000

For other information: **Pace Customer Relations** (847) 364-PACE (7223)

CARRIER INFORMATION

OPERATED BY: Pace Heritage For lost and found call (815) 723-3259

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

The schedules, fares and other information in this timetable are subject to change. Pace does not assume responsibility for errors in timetables, nor for inconvenience or damage resulting from delayed trains or buses or failure to make connections.



Posted Stops Only

Buses on this route will stop to pick up and drop off passengers only at bus stop signs with the Pace logo and route number. Please wait for the bus at a bus stop sign.

Plainfield



All Pace service is wheelchair accessible.





Long-Term Detour

Reflects routing, transfer point location and schedule changes in effect due to construction projects in Joliet City Center.

All Pace buses on this route are equipped with bike racks.





Major Destinations

University of St. Francis

Hillcrest Shopping Center

Louis Joliet Mall

Monday - Saturday Service

March 2, 2020

PaceBus.com

ROUTE 507 @ PLAINFIELD |



WEEKDAY EASTBOUND

WEEKDAY WESTBOUND

4	3	2	
LOUIS JOLIET MALL	PLAINFIELD/ THEODORE	PLAINFIELD/ RAYNOR	JOLIET/ WEBSTER
5:39AM	5:48AM	5:53AM	6:00AM
6:09	6:18	6:23	6:30
6:39	6:48	6:53	7:00
7:09	7:18	7:23	7:30
7:39	7:48	7:53	8:00
8:09	8:18	8:23	8:30
8:39	8:48	8:53	9:00
9:09	9:19	9:24	9:31
9:39	9:49	9:54	10:01
10:39	10:49	10:54	11:01
11:39	11:49	11:54	12:01PM
12:39PM	12:49PM	12:54PM	1:01
1:39	1:49	1:54	2:01
2:39	2:49	2:54	3:01
3:39	3:49	3:54	4:01
4:09	4:19	4:24	4:31
4:39	4:49	4:54	5:01
5:09	5:19	5:24	5:31
5:39	5:49	5:54	6:01
6:09	6:18	6:23	6:30
6:39	6:48	6:53	7:00
7:39	7:48	7:53	8:00
8:39	8:48	8:53	9:00
9:39	9:48	9:53	10:00

— 0–	2	3	4
JOLIET/ WEBSTER	PLAINFIELD/ RAYNOR	PLAINFIELD/ THEODORE	LOUIS JOLIET
6:10AM	6:16AM	6:20AM	6:30AM
6:40	6:46	6:50	7:00
7:10	7:16	7:20	7:30
7:40	7:46	7:50	8:00
8:10	8:16	8:20	8:30
8:40	8:46	8:50	9:00
9:10	9:16	9:20	9:30
10:10	10:16	10:20	10:30
11:10	11:16	11:20	11:30
12:10PM	12:16PM	12:20PM	12:30PM
1:10	1:16	1:20	1:30
2:10	2:16	2:20	2:30
3:10	3:16	3:20	3:30
3:40	3:46	3:50	4:00
4:10	4:16	4:20	4:30
4:40	4:46	4:50	5:00
5:10	5:16	5:20	5:30
5:40	5:46	5:50	6:00
6:10	6:16	6:20	6:30
7:10	7:16	7:20	7:30
8:10	8:16	8:20	8:30
9:10	9:16	9:20	9:30

SATURDAY EASTBOUND

LOUIS JOLIET MALL	PLAINFIELD/ THEODORE	PLAINFIELD/ RAYNOR	JOLIET/ WEBSTER
9:43AM	9:53AM	9:58AM	10:05AM
10:43	10:53	10:58	11:05
11:43	11:53	11:58	12:05PM
12:43PM	12:53PM	12:58PM	1:05
1:43	1:53	1:58	2:05
2:43	2:53	2:58	3:05
3:43	3:53	3:58	4:05
4:43	4:53	4:58	5:05
5:43	5:53	5:58	6:05
6:43	6:53	6:58	7:05
7:40	7:50	7:55	8:02
8:37	8:47	8:52	8:59
9:27	9:37	9:42	9:49

SATURDAY WESTBOUND

JOLIET/ WEBSTER	PLAINFIELD/ RAYNOR	PLAINFIELD/ THEODORE	LOUIS JOLIET MALL
9:10AM	9:16AM	9:20AM	9:30AM
10:10	10:16	10:20	10:30
11:10	11:16	11:20	11:30
12:10PM	12:16PM	12:20PM	12:30PM
1:10	1:16	1:20	1:30
2:10	2:16	2:20	2:30
3:10	3:16	3:20	3:30
4:10	4:16	4:20	4:30
5:10	5:16	5:20	5:30
6:10	6:16	6:20	6:30
7:10	7:16	7:20	7:30
8:07	8:13	8:17	8:27
9:04	9:10	9:14	9:24



Long-Term Detour

Reflects routing, transfer point location and schedule changes in effect due to construction projects in Joliet City Center.

Posted Stops only. Buses will stop at Posted Stops Only along the entire route.

No Sunday or holiday service.